BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini
Masonry Saw

()

S0y,
p S
<3

Conveyor Cart Assembly (part number: 235002) Figure - 1

ltem Description Part Number
1 | Screw M8 x 45 1.25 DIN933 (qty required= 2) 235005
2 | Wheel U Shape (2 pcs./set) 235006
3 | Conveyor Cart Casting (Casting Only) 235007
4 | Wheels Flat (set of 2) 235008
5 | Screw M8 x 40 1.25 DIN933 (qty required= 2) 235009
6 | Ruler Guide 235010
7 | Washer M8 DIN125 Flat (qty required= 4) 232110
8 | Washer Lock M8 DIN127B (qty required= 4) 235012
9 | Screw M8 x 20 1.25 DIN933 (qty required= 4) 235013

RIP GUIDE 234030




BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini

Masonry Saw

Conveyor Cart Assembly Figure - 2

ltem Description Part Number
1 | Wheel Flat (2 pcs./set) 235008
2 | Lock Nut 235014
3 | Spring Tension for Locking Pin 235015
4 | Lock Pin 235016
5 | Scr M6 x 30 1.0 DIN933 (qty required= 1) 235017
6 | Washer Lock M6 DIN127B (qty required= 1) 235018
7 | Washer Lock M6 DIN127B (qty required= 1) 235019
8 | Spring Tension for Table Locking Bracket 235018
9 | Bracket Table Locking 235021
10 | Scr M6 x 10 1.0 DIN933 (qty required= 1) 235022
11 | Washer Lock M6/DIN127B (aty required= 1) 235018
12 | Washer M6 DIN125 (qty required=1) | 27539 |
13 | Wheel U Shape (2pcs./set) 235006 __|

68


R9152951
Text Box

R9152951
Text Box

R9152951
Text Box

R9152951
Text Box

R9152951
Text Box

R9152951
Text Box
27539
235006

R9152951
Text Box
Washer M6 DIN125 (qty required=1)
Wheel U Shape (2pcs./set)


BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini
Masonry Saw

Frame and Dust/Water Collecting Pan

Item Description Part Number
1 | Frame BBM 235025
2 | Dust/Water Collecting Pan 235026

69 AT
.

sssssssss




BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini

Masonry Saw

Frame and Dust/Water Collecting Pan

ltem Description Part Number
1 | Scr M8 x 20 1.25 DIN933 (qty required= 4) 235013
2 | Washer Lock M8 DIN127B (qty required= 4) 235012
3 | Washer M8 DIN125 Flat (aty required=4) 235029
4 | Rail (set of 2) 235030
5 | Dust/Water Collecting Pan 235026
6 | Frame BBM 235025

70

tTer
LApaehosay
ARG




BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini
Masonry Saw

Cutting Table Assembly

ltem Description Part Number
1 | ScrM8 x 16 1.25 DIN933 (qty required= 4) 235031
2 | Washer Lock M8 DIN127B (qty required= 4 235012
3 | Washer M8 DIN125 Flat (qty required= 4) 232110
4 | Cutting Table Position Bracket (qty required= 2) 235034
5 | Conveyor Cart Complete with Wheels 235002

v 1 a7t
L meocial
FECPETETEY




BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini
Masonry Saw

Optional Splash Guard Assembly
NOTE: All items On This Page Are Optional

ltem Description Part Number
1 | Bracket “U” Shape Small 235035
2 | Dust/Water Collecting Plastic Pan 235026
3 | Rubber Seal 235036
4 | Bracket “U” Shaped Large 235037
5 | DUst/Watér-Splash Guard-w/Hardware Use 235011 235085 OB
6 | Water Tub Blade Guard (set of 2) 235096
7 | FitHos€)'Y! "BBMIYBM307 235097
8 | BracketMount-Water System-BBM/YBM307 235098

72 _aeEh

WEWARITEY


R9152951
Line

R9152951
Typewritten Text
OBS

R9152951
Typewritten Text
Use 235011

R9152951
Typewritten Text


BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini

Masonry Saw

Optional Splash Guard Assembly NOTE: All items On This Page Are Optional

item Description Part Number
9 | Screw (qty required= 2) 235099
10 | Water Tube Short BBM/YBM307 235100
11 | Valve BBM307/YBM307 235101
12 | Screw Wing M5 x 12 0.8 DIN316 (qty required= 4) 235111
Or Screw M5 x 12 0.8 DIN933 (qty required=4+ 235103A
13 | Washer Flat M5 DIN125 (qty required= 4) 235065
14 | Washer Lock (gty required= 4) 235105
15 | Water Tube Long BBM/YBM307 235106
16 | Bracket Blade Splash Guard 235107
17 | Splash Guard Blade 235108
18 | Support Rod.Side Splash.Guard 235109
19 | Side Splash Guard 235110
20 | NutWingM5 x.12-0-8-DIN316-GT Type B 235111
21 | Water Pump % 233027 or
214169
% SCREEN FOR PUMP 233027 233027-1

Water Pump Cable (2 Ft Long, runs from water pump to to unit Head 235141A




BBM307 Block Buster Mini
Masonry Saw

Electrical System

ltem Description Part Number
1 | ScrM4 x 10 0.7 DIN933 (qty required= 10) 235039
2 | Air Flow Cover 235040 |
3 | Grommet Power Cable _ 235041
4 | Scr M4 x 8 0.7 DIN933 (qty required = 2) 235042
5 | Power Cable Rubber Holding Sleeve 235043
6 | Power Cable Holding Bracket 235044
7 | Cutting Head Casting Only 235045
8 | Power Switch Cover 235046
9 | Toggle Switch Replaced by 235165 233663
10 | Toggle Switch Bracket with cover 235047
11 | switch Cover 235047-1
12 | Lock Pin . . 235047-2
13 | Scr M6 x 16 1.0 DIN933 (Not used on BBM307) 235644235048
14 | Washer-L.ock. M6[DIN127B Repl by 300279 235648
15 | WasherM6 DIN125 Repl by 27539 235024
16 | Handle 235051
17 | Handle Grip 235052

Power Switeh Completetincludes

ITEMS 8-12

Thermal Reset Button 18A 235167

Bracket For Reset Button 235167-A




BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini

Masonry Saw

Carbon Brush, Air-intake, and Blade Shaft

ltem Description Part Number
1 | Brush Cap (1) 235053
2 | Carbon Brushes (2 pcs./set) 235054
3 | Air Filter 235055
4 | Motor Air In-Take Cover 235056
5 | ScrM4 x 16 0.7 DIN933 (qty required= 4) 235057
6 | Bearing Blade Shaft Inner 235112
7 | Key Woodruf 235113
8 | Blade Shaft BBM/YBM307 235114

75




BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini
Masonry Saw

Carbon Brush, Air-Intake, and Blade Shaft
ltem Description Part Number

O | Gear Blade Shaft BBM/YBM307 235115

10 | Shaft Spacer Inner 235116

11 | Bearing Blade Shaft Outer 235117

12 | Shaft Spacer Outer 235118

13 | Plate Blade Shaft Retaining BBM/YBM307 235119

14 | Washer Bld Shaft Retaining (qty required= 4) 235428~ 235065
15 | Scr Motor Retaining Plate (qty required=4) 235121 |

7 6 AT
RGATIVE



BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini

Masonry Saw

77



Cutting Head

ltem Description Part Number

1 Scr M10 x 20 1.5 DIN933 (qgty required= 1) 235061
2 Washer Lock M10 DIN127B (qty required= 1) 27502
3 Washer M10 x 40 (qty required= 1) 235063
4 Spring Housing Cover 235064
5 Washer M5 DIN125 (qty required= 2) 235065
6 Scr M5 x 10 0.8 DIN933 (qty required= 2) 235066
7 Main Cross Bar 235067
8 Cross Bar Position Bracket 235068
9 Cross Bar Position Lock Pin 235069
10 Washer M10 x 40 (qty required= 1) 235063
11 Washer Lock M10 DIN127B (qty required= 1) 27502
12 Scr M10 x 20 1.5 DIN933 (qty required= 1) 235061
13 Cross Bar Position Tube (Short) 1 235073
14 Cross Bar Position Tub (Long) 2 235074
15 Collar Set Cutting Head BBM/YM307 (qty required= 2) 235075
16 Scr M6 x 10 1.0 Set DIN916 (gty required= 4) 235076
17 Scr M10 x 20 1.5 Set DIN916 (qty required= 1) 235077
18 Scr M8 x 20 1.25 DIN916 (qty required= 1) 235078
19 Scr M6 x 10 1.0 Set DIN916 (gty required= 1) 235076
20 Angle Position Lock Pin 235080
21 Tension Spring Right Side 235081
22 Tension Spring Left Side 235082
23 Scr M8 x 20 1.25 DIN916 (qty required= 1) 235078
24 Cutting Head Angle Main Bracket 235084
25 Key 5mm x 5mm x 24 mm (qty required= 1) 235085
26 C Ring ' @19mm_{qty/fequired= 2) 235086
27 AngleAdjustmentbogk Nut 235087
28 Scr M6 x 10 1.0 Set DIN916 (qty required= 1) 235076
29 Angle/Adjustment LockPin 235089
30 Cutting Head Complete BBM/YBM307 235096 OBS



r9152951
Typewritten Text
   

r9152951
Typewritten Text

r9152951
Typewritten Text

r9152951
Typewritten Text
             

r9152951
Typewritten Text

r9152951
Typewritten Text

r9152951
Typewritten Text

r9152951
Typewritten Text

r9152951
Typewritten Text

R9152951
Line

R9152951
Typewritten Text
OBS


BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini

Masonry Saw

Motor Assembly

ltem Description Part Number
1 | Bearing Motor Inner 235122
2 | Armature BBM/YBM307 DO NOT SELL SEPARATELY 235123~
3 | Motor Retaining Plate 235124
4 | Bearing Motor Outer 235112 -
5 | Field Windings BBM/YBM307 235126 -
6 | Motor Housing (No longer available, part of Motor Repl Kit) 2365427 —
7 | Washer Flat (qty required= 4) 235104
8 | Washer Lock (qty required= 4) 235105
9 | Screw Motor Housing (qty required= 4) 235130
10 | Carbon Brushes (2 pcs./set) 235054
11 [ Brush Cap (1) 235053
12 | Motor Air In- Take Cover 235056
13 | Scr M4 x 16 0.7 DIN933 (qty required= 4) 235057

MOTOR REPLACEMENT KIT 235162

INCLUDES ITEMS, 1;2,4/5,6:~AND. 10

Generator Power Needed

79
4500W Minimum

TRERALIVEE



R9152951
Text Box
(No longer available, part of Motor Repl Kit)

R9152951
Line

R9152951
Line

R9152951
Text Box

R9152951
Text Box
DO NOT SELL SEPARATELY

R9152951
Line


BBM307/YBM307 Block Buster Mini

Masonry Saw

Blade Guard Assembly

ltem Description Part Number
1 | Cutting Head Complete BBM/YBM307 235090
2 | Blade Guard BBM/YBM307 235131
3 | Arbor Cover BBM/YBM307 235132
4 | Tight Collar BBM/YBM307; 235133
5 | Loose Collar BBM/YMB307 235134
6 | Washer M10 x 40 x 3 Blade Shaft 235063
7 | ScrM10 x 20 1.5 DIN933 Left Hand Thread 235142
8 | Nut M6 DIN985 Lock 235136
9 | Washer M6 DIN125 235024
10 | Scr M6 x 10 1.0 DIN933 235137
11 | Scr M4 x 20 0.7 DIN7985A Pan HD Phillip 235138

COVER SCREW PLASTIC PLUG SIDE OF BLD GUARD 250731

80

TLEEAGIVER T






